KE2 Therm Solutions Named Winner in ACHR NEWS 2024 Dealer Design Awards

[Washington, MO, July 29, 2024] - KE2 Therm Solutions (KE2 Therm) was recognized for excellence in product design in the 2024 Dealer Design Awards Program, sponsored by The Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration News magazine. An independent panel of contractors acted as judges in the contest. The KE2 Condensing Unit Control was the silver winner in the Commercial Controls category. The ACHR NEWS is the leading trade magazine in the heating, ventilating, air conditioning, and refrigeration industries.

Sarah Harding, publisher, The NEWS, stated, "These awards give us a unique opportunity to recognize the outstanding research and development efforts that go into many of the products serving the HVACR industry and the awards issue gives our readers an opportunity to read about innovative installation and service solutions."

"We are extremely pleased and honored to receive another Dealer Design Award with a Silver in the Commercial Controls category this year. These Dealer Design Awards are extra special because they are determined by a panel of dealers/contractors, people who use the products in their daily work. We incorporated a lot of their input into the design of our Condensing Unit Controller. We are inspired by their vote of confidence, and plan to continue bringing advanced solutions to the commercial refrigeration industry that among other benefits, help make the service technician's tasks easier and more efficient." Patrick Holdmeyer, Vice President & General Manager KE2 Therm.

Winning entries in the Dealer Design Awards were featured in the July 29, 2024, issue of The ACHR NEWS, which is distributed nationally to over 27,000 HVACR contractors, wholesalers and distributors, and other industry professionals.

For more information and further coverage, visit <u>www.achrnews.com</u>.

About Distech Controls

Distech Controls connects people with intelligent building solutions through our forward-thinking technologies and services. It partners with customers to deliver innovative solutions that can provide better health, better spaces, and better efficiencies. Its passion for innovation, quality and sustainability guides its business, which serves multiple market segments through worldwide business divisions, service offices and a superior network of Authorized System Integrators and Distributors. Distech Controls is a subsidiary of Acuity Brands, Inc.

For more information, visit the website www.distech-controls.com

www.distech-controls.com



Press Release

Distech Controls is a brand of Distech Controls Inc. and all the other brands are the property of their respective owners.

About KE2 Therm Solutions

KE2 Therm Solutions is a developer and manufacturer of intelligent refrigeration control solutions. Using proprietary advanced controls algorithms, software, and controls, the company's technology is specified by a wide range of end users, consultants and major OEM manufacturers of evaporators, walk-in freezers and coolers for both new install and retrofit refrigeration applications.

Headquartered in Washington, Missouri, KE2 Therm Solutions seeks to increase system efficiency and decreasing operational and service costs. KE2 Therm Solutions is a brand within Distech Controls and part of the Acuity Brands Intelligent Spaces Group portfolio.

For more information, visit www.ke2therm.com

About Acuity Brands

Acuity Brands, Inc. (NYSE: AYI) is a market-leading industrial technology company. We use technology to solve problems in spaces, light, and more things to come. Through our two business segments, Acuity Brands Lighting and Lighting Controls ("ABL") and the Intelligent Spaces Group ("ISG"), we design, manufacture, and bring to market products and services that make a valuable difference in people's lives.

We achieve growth through the development of innovative new products and services, including lighting, lighting controls, building management solutions, and location-aware applications. We achieve customer-focused efficiencies that allow us to increase market share and deliver superior returns. We look to aggressively deploy capital to grow the business and to enter attractive new verticals.

Acuity Brands, Inc. is based in Atlanta, Georgia, with operations across North America, Europe, and Asia. The Company is powered by more than 13,000 dedicated and talented associates.

For more information, visit www.acuitybrands.com

Press Contact

Sarah-Jane Demolliere Marketing Solutions Manager +33 (0)4 78 45 94 58 sjdemolliere@distech-controls.com

www.distech-controls.com